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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE)


 LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5008

ANSWERED ON 01/04/2025


SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGY PARK


5008. KM. SUDHA R:


 Will the Minister of COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्री) be pleased to state:


(a) the details of data on the export of software, information technology enabled services and their values in INR State-wise;

(b) the details of data on the export of automobiles, automobile components, e-vehicles and cars and their value in INR State-wise;

(c) whether there is any proposal to set up any software technology park in any of the Cauvery Delta districts including the Mayiladuthurai parliamentary constituency which is spread across two districts in Tamil Nadu and if not, the details thereof; and

(d) whether there is any proposal to create a centrally funded research and development hub for automobile industry in any of the Cauvery Delta districts, including Mayiladuthurai district, in Tamil Nadu and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


वाणिज्य और उद्योग मतं्रालय में राज्य मतं्री (श्री णिणिन प्रसाद)

 THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

(SHRI JITIN PRASADA)


(a) The state-wise details of export from Software Technology Park of India (STPI) registered units in FY 2023-24 is at Annexure 1.

(b) India’s State-wise Exports under principal commodity groups (Auto components/parts and Motor-vehicles/cars) for FY 2023-24 is provided at Annexure 2.

(c) There is no proposal with Software Technology Park of India (STPI) to set up any software technology park in any of the Cauvery Delta districts including the Mayiladuthurai parliamentary constituency which is spread across two districts in Tamil Nadu

(d) There is no proposal to create a centrally funded research and development hub for automobile industry in any of the Cauvery Delta districts, including Mayiladuthurai district, in Tamil Nadu.

*****
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Annexure 1


Annexure referred to in reply to Part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 5008 for answer on 01.04.2025


State-wise IT exports reported by STPI registered units in FY 2023-24 (in Rs. Crore)


Name of State/UT 2023-24

Andhra Pradesh 2,850.23

Assam 42.51

Bihar 0.74

Chandigarh 1,417.64

Chhatisgarh 81.28

Delhi 8,348.57

Goa 259.45

Gujarat 8,703.20

Haryana 53,172.07

Himachal Pradesh 12.03

Jammu & Kashmir 41.93

Jharkhand 53.14

Karnataka 4,09,095.04

Kerala 6,303.40

Madhya Pradesh 1,960.34

Maharashtra 1,83,847.52

Meghalaya 123.78

Odisha 3,302.87

Puducherry 301.88

Punjab 2,570.34

Rajasthan 3,217.82

Sikkim 7.29

Tamil Nadu 80,677.43

Telangana 1,21,116.62

Uttar Pradesh 42,416.13

Uttarakhand 241.11

West Bengal. 13,148.30

Total 9,43,312.66
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Annexure 2


Annexure referred to in reply to Part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 5008 for

answer on 01.04.2025


India's State-wise Export under principal commodity groups for FY 2023-24 (in Rs. Crore)

Principal Commodity-Auto Components/Parts

State 2023-24

Andhra Pradesh 1872.83

Arunachal Pradesh 0.11

Assam 24.50

Bihar 21.09

Chandigarh 2.90

Chhattisgarh 21.06

Dadra & Nagar Haveli 18.24

Daman & Diu 0.71

Delhi 1459.99

Goa 6.59

Gujarat 2764.35

Haryana 7722.14

Himachal Pradesh 164.62

Jammu & Kashmir 0.02

Jharkhand 1172.03

Karnataka 4265.10

Kerala 53.20

Madhya Pradesh 750.97

Maharashtra 13820.05

Manipur -

Nagaland -

Odisha 8.71

Puducherry 298.35

Punjab 3415.80

Rajasthan 1575.99

Sikkim -

Tamil Nadu 20168.65

Telangana 176.93

Tripura -

Unspecified 0.53

Uttar Pradesh 2674.36

Uttarakhand 774.58

West Bengal 533.58

Total 63767.98

Source:DGCIS
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Principal Commodity-Motor vehicle/Cars

State 2023-24

Andaman & Nicobar -

Andhra Pradesh 7375.92

Assam 4.23

Bihar 1.88

Chandigarh 2.22

Chattisgarh 1.98

Delhi 39.39

Goa 9.20

Gujarat 8492.93

Haryana 6428.57

Jammu & Kashmir 0.17

Jharkhand 55.61

Karnataka 3757.43

Kerala 19.47

Madhya Pradesh 703.42

Maharashtra 11952.69

Odisha 42.18

Punjab 25.86

Rajasthan 3720.11

Tamil Nadu 25069.92

Telangana 78.93

Unspecified -

Uttar Pradesh 16.08

Uttarakhand 37.89

West Bengal 499.07

Total 68335.14

 SOURCE: DGCIS


*****

